LEXINGTON-FAYETTE LIRBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE		DATE:	April 3, 2019
		Contract Modificaiton:	No.1
		CONTRACT #:	014-2019
PROJECT: Arrowhead Drive Stormwater Improvements Bid No. 151-2018 Resolution No. 007-2019	1		
TO: Lagco, Inc. P.O. Box 12510 Lexington, KY 40583			
Original Contract Amount			\$203,462.00
Cumulative Amount of Previous Contract Modifications			
Percent Change of Previous Contract Modifications			0%
Existing Contract Amount			\$203,462.00
Net (increase/decrease) in Contract Amount - (From following pages)			\$4,652.00
Percent Change of This Contract Modification			2%
Original Contract Amount	3000 400 50000		\$203,462.00
Cumulative Amount of all Contract Modifications			\$4,652.00
Percent Change of all Contract Modifications			2%
New Contract Amount Including this Change Order			\$208,114.00
Recommended by	_(Proj. l	Engr.)	Date 10'10
Accepted by Many 9 Keep State	_(Cons	ultant)	Date 4/10/19
Accepted by	_(Contr	actor)	Date 4/8/19
Approved by Cally VIII	_(Direc	(Director) Date $4-17-19$	
Approved by	(Commissioner) Date		
Approved by	(Mayor or CAO) Date		

April 3, 2019 LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT DATE: No.1 CONTRACT MODIFICATION Contract Mod #: CONTRACT #: 014-2019 Arrowhead Drive Stormwater Improvements (Resolution 007-2019) Project: TO: Lagco, Inc. You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications; Increase in contract Decrease in contract Item ADD / Units Quantity Unit Price Description of changes price price DEL No. Remove Brush, Grade Ditch, and Install 50 Linear Feet of LS 4,652.00 \$ \$ 4.652.00 Class II Channel Lining ADD \$ N/A \$ N/A \$ N/A \$ N/A \$ \$ N/A \$ \$ N/A \$ \$ N/A \$ N/A \$ N/A Total decrease \$ 4,652.00 Total increase \$ 4,652.00 Net (increase) in contract price \$

			Page 3 of 3		
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE		Arrowhead Drive Stormwater PROJECT: Improvements			
		CONTRACT NO.	014-2019		
		CHANGE ORDER:	No. 1		
1	Necessity for change:				
	Following the start of construction it was determined that the channel downstream of the project was not stable enough to handle the additional flow. Additional time and materials work is necessary to excavate the unsuitable material and replace it with channel liner. Location is at the end of the headwall at 3144 Arrowhead Drive.				
2.	Is proposed change an alternate bid?Yes _X_No				
3.	Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project?Yes _X_No				
	If "Yes", explain.				
4.	Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A				
5.	Has consent of surety been obtained?Yes _X_Not Necessary				
6.	Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage?Yes _X_No				
	If "Yes", will the policies be extended?YesNo				
7.	Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A				
8.	Effect on contract completion da	ate: N/A			
		Mayor	Date		